Livermore Valley Joint Unified

Unaudited Actuals
Special Education Maintenance of Effort

0161200 0000000

Alameda County 2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
2019-20 Expenditures by LEA (LE-CY)
Special Spec. Education,
Special Regionalized Education, Spec. Education, Ages 5-22
Education, Regionalized Program Special Preschool Ages 5-22 Nonseverely
Unspecified Services Specialist Education, Infants Students Severely Disabled Disabled
Object Code Description (Goal 5001) (Goal 5050) (Goal 5060) (Goal 5710) (Goal 5730) (Goal 5750) (Goal 5770) Adjustments* Total
UNDUPLICATED PUPIL COUNT 2,123
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (Funds 01, 09, & 62; resources 0000-9999)
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 4,501,042.06 0.00 0.00 0.00 399,343.30 917,878.88 5,942,937.50 11,761,201.74
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 1,347,430.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 399,254.09 2,046,624.17 4,001,372.52 7,794,680.80
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 2,643,940.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 351,487.83 1,243,092.89 4,497,542.89 8,736,064.03
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 139,771.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 925.09 7,627.65 37,922.36 186,246.62
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 3,354,496.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,693,224.81 46,865.89 7,094,586.86
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 18,367.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,367.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Direct Costs 12,005,047.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,151,010.31 7,908,448.40 14,526,641.16 0.00 35,591,147.05
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PCRA Program Cost Report Allocations 236,936.01 236,936.01
Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations 236,936.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 236,936.01
TOTAL COSTS 12,241,983.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,151,010.31 7,908,448.40 14,526,641.16 0.00 35,828,083.06
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES (Funds 01, 09, and 62; resources 3000-5999, except 3385)
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 107,569.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 399,343.30 93,279.82 1,162,625.23 1,762,818.20
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 399,254.09 10,779.56 962,754.73 1,372,788.38
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 29,805.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 317,754.83 36,309.71 809,456.28 1,193,326.25
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 88,515.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,515.60
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 37,892.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 46,286.94 84,179.63
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Direct Costs 263,783.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,116,352.22 140,369.09 2,981,123.18 0.00 4,501,628.06
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980 263,783.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,116,352.22 140,369.09 2,981,123.18 0.00 4,501,628.06
8980 Less: Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources (Resources 3310-3400, except 3385, all goals;
resources 3000-3178 & 3410-5810, goals 5000-5999)
1,120,688.43
TOTAL COSTS 3,380,939.63
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Livermore Valley Joint Unified

Unaudited Actuals
Special Education Maintenance of Effort

0161200 0000000

Alameda County 2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
2019-20 Expenditures by LEA (LE-CY)
Special Spec. Education,
Special Regionalized Education, Spec. Education, Ages 5-22
Education, Regionalized Program Special Preschool Ages 5-22 Nonseverely
Unspecified Services Specialist Education, Infants Students Severely Disabled Disabled
Object Code Description (Goal 5001) (Goal 5050) (Goal 5060) (Goal 5710) (Goal 5730) (Goal 5750) (Goal 5770) Adjustments* Total
STATE AND LOCAL EXPENDITURES (Funds 01, 09, & 62; resources 0000-2999, 3385, & 6000-9999)
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 4,393,472.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 824,599.06 4,780,312.27 9,998,383.54
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 1,347,430.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,035,844.61 3,038,617.79 6,421,892.42
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 2,614,134.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,733.00 1,206,783.18 3,688,086.61 7,542,737.78
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 51,255.92 0.00 0.00 0.00 925.09 7,627.65 37,922.36 97,731.02
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 3,316,603.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,693,224.81 578.95 7,010,407.23
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 18,367.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,367.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Direct Costs 11,741,263.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,658.09 7,768,079.31 11,545,517.98 0.00 31,089,518.99
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PCRA Program Cost Report Allocations 236,936.01 236,936.01
Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations 236,936.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 236,936.01
TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980 11,978,199.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 34,658.09 7,768,079.31 11,545,517.98 0.00 31,326,455.00
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources (from Federal Expenditures section) 1,120,688.43
TOTAL COSTS 32,447,143.43
LOCAL EXPENDITURES (Funds 01, 09, & 62; resources 0000-1999 & 8000-9999)
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,258.71 534.22 3,792.93
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 445.00 492.68 937.68
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Direct Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,703.71 1,026.90 0.00 4,730.61
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,703.71 1,026.90 0.00 4,730.61
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources (from Federal Expenditures section) 1,120,688.43
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to State
Resources (Resources 3385, 6500, 6510, & 7240, all
goals; resources 2000-2999 & 6010-7810, except 6500,
6510, & 7240, goals 5000-5999)
21,084,666.49
TOTAL COSTS 22,210,085.53
* Attach an additional sheet with explanations of any amounts
in the Adjustments column.
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Unaudited Actuals
Livermore Valley Joint Unified Special Education Maintenance of Effort 01 61200 0000000
Alameda County 2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
2018-19 Expenditures by LEA (LE-PY)

2018-19 Expenditures A. State and Local B. Local Only
1. Enter Total Costs amounts from the 2018-19 Report SEMA, 2018-19 Expenditures by
LEA (LE-CY) worksheet, Total Column, for the State and Local Expenditures section

and the Local Expenditures section 30,444.880.58 21,723,465.97

2. Enter audit adjustments of 2018-19 special education expenditures from
SACS2020ALL data, not included in Line 1 (explain below)
(Funds 01, 09, and 62; resources 0000-2999 & 6000-9999; Object 9793)

3. Enter restatements of 2019-20 special education beginning fund balances from
SACS2020ALL data, not included in Line 1 (explain below)
(Funds 01, 09, and 62; resources 0000-2999 & 6000-9999; Object 9795)

4. Enter any other adjustments, not included in Line 1 (explain below)

5. 2018-19 Expenditures, Adjusted for 2019-20 MOE Calculation
(Sum lines 1 through 4) 30,444,880.58 21,723,465.97

C. Unduplicated Pupil Count
1. Enter the unduplicated pupil count reported in 2018-19 Report SEMA,
2018-19 Expenditures by LEA (LE-CY) worksheet 1,987.00

2. Enter any adjustments not included in Line C1 (explain below)

3. 2018-19 Unduplicated Pupil Count, Adjusted for 2019-20 MOE Calculation
(Line C1 plus Line C2) 1,987.00

California Dept of Education
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Unaudited Actuals
Livermore Valley Joint Unified Special Education Maintenance of Effort 01 61200 0000000
Alameda County 2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)

SELPA: Tri-Valley (CU)

This form is used to check maintenance of effort (MOE) for an LEA, whether the LEA is a member of a SELPA or is a single-LEA SELPA. Ifa
member of a SELPA, submit this form together with the 2019-20 Expenditures by LEA (LE-CY) and the 2018-19 Expenditures by LEA (LE-PY) to
the SELPA AU. If a single-LEA SELPA, submit the forms to the CDE.

Per the federal Subsequent Years Rule, in order to determine the required level of effort, the LEA must look back to the last fiscal year in which the
LEA maintained effort using the same method by which it is currently establishing the compliance standard. To meet the requirement of the
Subsequent Years Rule, the LMC-A worksheet has been revised to make changes to sections 3.A.1, 3.A.2, 3.B.1, and 3.B.2. The revised sections
allow the LEA to compare the 2019-20 expenditures to the most recent fiscal year the LEA met MOE using that method, which is the comparison
year. To ensure the LEA is comparing 2019-20 expenditures to the appropriate comparison year, the LEA is required to complete the Subsequent
Years Tracking (SYT) worksheet with their LMC-A worksheet. The SYT worksheet tracks the result for each of the four methods back to FY 2011-
12, which is the baseline year for LEA MOE calculations established by the Office of Special Education Programs. The SYT worksheet is available
at: http://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/se/as/documents/subseqyrtrckwrksht.xls.

There are four methods that the LEA can use to demonstrate the compliance standard. They are (1) combined state and local expenditures; (2)
combined state and local expenditures on a per capita basis; (3) local expenditures only; and (4) local expenditures only on a per capita basis.

The LEA is only required to pass one of the tests to meet the MOE requirement. However, the LEA is required to show results for all four methods.
These results are necessary both for historical purposes and for the possibility that the LEA may want, or need, to switch methods in future years.

SECTION 1 Exempt Reduction Under 34 CFR Section 300.204

If your LEA determines that a reduction in expenditures occurred as a result of one or more of the following conditions, you may
calculate a reduction to the required MOE standard. Reductions may apply to combined state and local MOE standard, local only
MOE standard, or both. If the LEA meets one of the conditions below, the LEA must complete and include the IDEA MOE
Exemption Worksheet available at: http://www.cde.ca.gov/sp/se/as/documents/leamoeexempwrksht.xls

1. Voluntary departure, by retirement or otherwise, or departure for just cause, of special education or
related services personnel.

2. A decrease in the enroliment of children with disabilities.

3. The termination of the obligation of the agency to provide a program of special education to a particular
child with a disability that is an exceptionally costly program, as determined by the SEA, because the child:

a. Has left the jurisdiction of the agency;

b. Has reached the age at which the obligation of the agency
to provide free appropriate public education (FAPE) to
the child has terminated; or

c. No longer needs the program of special education.

4. The termination of costly expenditures for long-term purchases, such as the acquisition of
equipment or the construction of school facilities.

5. The assumption of cost by the high cost fund operated by the SEA under 34 CFR Sec. 300.704(c).

Provide the condition number, if any, to be used in the calculation below: State and Local Local Only

Total exempt reductions 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
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Unaudited Actuals

Livermore Valley Joint Unified Special Education Maintenance of Effort 01 61200 0000000

Alameda County
SELPA:

SECTION 2

2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)

Tri-Valley (CU)

Reduction to MOE Requirement Under IDEA, Section 613 (a)(2)(C) (34 CFR Sec. 300.205)
IMPORTANT NOTE: Only LEAs that have a "meets requirement" compliance determination and that are not found
significantly disproportionate for the current year are eligible to use this option to reduce their MOE requirement.

Up to 50% of the increase in IDEA Part B Section 611 funding in current year compared with prior year may be used

to reduce the required level of state and local expenditures. This option is available only if the LEA used or will use

the freed up funds for activities authorized under the Elementary and Secondary Education Act (ESEA) of 1965. Also, the
amount of Part B funds used for early intervening services (34 CFR 300.226(a)) will count toward the maximum amount
by which the LEA may reduce its MOE requirement under this exception [P.L. 108-446].

State and Local Local Only

Report SEMA

Current year funding (IDEA Section 611 Local
Assistance Grant Award - Resource 3310)

Less: Prior year's funding (IDEA Section 611 Local
Assistance Grant Awards - Resource 3310

Increase in funding (if difference is positive) 0.00

Maximum available for MOE reduction (50% of
increase in funding) 0.00 (a)

Current year funding (IDEA Section 619 - Resource
3315)

Maximum available for early intervening services
(EIS) (15% of current year funding - Resources
3310 and 3315) 0.00 (b)

If (b) is greater than (a).
Enter portion to set aside for EIS (cannot exceed
line (b), Maximum available for EIS) (c)

Available for MOE reduction.
(line (a) minus line (c), zero if negative) 0.00 (d)

Enter portion used to reduce MOE requirement
(cannot exceed line (d), Available for MOE reduction).

If (b) is less than (a).

Enter portion used to reduce MOE requirement

(first column cannot exceed line (a), Maximum

available for MOE reduction, second and third columns

cannot exceed (e), Portion used to reduce MOE

requirement). (e)

Available to set aside for EIS
(line (b) minus line (e), zero if negative) 0.00 (f)

Note: If your LEA exercises the authority under 34 CFR 300.205(a) to reduce the MOE requirement, the LEA must list
the activities (which are authorized under the ESEA) paid with the freed up funds:

California Dept of Education
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Unaudited Actuals

Livermore Valley Joint Unified Special Education Maintenance of Effort 01 61200 0000000
Alameda County 2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)

SELPA: Tri-Valley (CU)
SECTION 3 Column A Column B Column C

FY must be entered
Actual Expenditures Actual Expenditures

(LE-CY Worksheet) Comparison Year Difference
FY 2019-20 (A-B)
A. COMBINED STATE AND LOCAL EXPENDITURES METHOD
1. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in
which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs.
actual method based on state and local expenditures.
a. Total special education expenditures 35,828,083.06
b. Less: Expenditures paid from federal sources 3,380,939.63
c. Expenditures paid from state and local sources 32,447,143.43 30,444,880.58
Add/Less: Adjustments required for MOE calculation
Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE
calculation 30,444,880.58
Less: Exempt reduction(s) for SECTION1 0.00
Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00
Net expenditures paid from state and local sources 32,447,143.43 30,444,880.58 2,002,262.85

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.A.1 is positive or zero, the MOE compliance requirement is met based on the
combination of state and local expenditures.

FY must be entered

Actual Comparison Year
FY 2019-20 Difference
2. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in

which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs.
actual method based on the per capita state and local
expenditures.
a. Total special education expenditures 35,828,083.06
b. Less: Expenditures paid from federal sources 3,380,939.63
c. Expenditures paid from state and local sources 32,447,143.43

Add/Less: Adjustments required for MOE calculation 30,444,880.58

Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE

calculation 30,444,880.58

Less: Exempt reduction(s) from SECTION 1 0.00

Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00

Net expenditures paid from state and local sources 32,447,143.43 30,444,880.58
d. Special education unduplicated pupil count 2,123 1,987
e. Per capita state and local expenditures (A2c/A2d) 15,283.63 15,322.03 (38.40)

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.A.2 is positive or zero, the MOE compliance requirement is met based on the
per capita state and local expenditures.

California Dept of Education
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Unaudited Actuals

Livermore Valley Joint Unified Special Education Maintenance of Effort 01 61200 0000000
Alameda County 2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
LEA Maintenance of Effort Calculation (LMC-A)
SELPA: Tri-Valley (CU)
B. LOCAL EXPENDITURES ONLY METHOD
FY must be entered
Actual Comparison Year
FY 2019-20 Difference
1. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in
which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs.
actual method based on local expenditures only.
a. Expenditures paid from local sources 22,210,085.53 21,723,465.97
Add/Less: Adjustments required for MOE calculation
Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE
calculation 21,723,465.97
Less: Exempt reduction(s) from SECTION 1 0.00
Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00
Net expenditures paid from local sources 22,210,085.53 21,723,465.97 486,619.56
If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.B.1 is positive or zero, the MOE compliance requirement is met based on the
local expenditures only.
FY must be entered
Actual Comparison Year
FY 2019-20 Difference
2. Under "Comparison Year," enter the most recent year in
which MOE compliance was met using the actual vs.
actual method based on the per capita local
expenditures only.
a. Expenditures paid from local sources 22,210,085.53 21,723,465.97
Add/Less: Adjustments required for MOE calculation
Comparison year's expenditures, adjusted for MOE 21,723,465.97
Less: Exempt reduction(s) from SECTION 1 0.00
Less: 50% reduction from SECTION 2 0.00
Net expenditures paid from local sources 22,210,085.53 21,723,465.97
b. Special education unduplicated pupil count 2,123 1,987
c. Per capita local expenditures (B2a/B2b) 10,461.65 10,932.80 (471.15)

If the difference in Column C for the Section 3.B.2 is positive or zero, the MOE compliance requirement is met based on the per

capita local expenditures only.

Amounts must be entered in Column B for both sections 3.A and 3.B; if no costs, enter 0.

Susan Kinder

Contact Name

Assistant Superintendent, Business

Title

California Dept of Education
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Unaudited Actuals
Special Education Maintenance of Effort
2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year
2019-20 Expenditures by SELPA (SE-CY)

01 61200 0000000
Report SEMA

Livermore Valley Joint Unified
Alameda County

SELPA:

Tri-Valley (CU)

Object Code

Description

Pleasanton Unified
(CU00)

Livermore Valley
Unified
(CU02)

Alameda COE
(CU03)

Dublin Unified
(CU05)

Mountain House
Elementary
(CU06)

Sunol Glen Unified
(CU07)

1000-1999
2000-2999
3000-3999
4000-4999
5000-5999
6000-6999
7130
7430-7439

7310
7350
PCRA

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - All Sources

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Books and Supplies

Services and Other Operating Expenditures
Capital Outlay

State Special Schools

Debt Service

Total Direct Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund
Program Cost Report Allocations

Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations
TOTAL COSTS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1000-1999
2000-2999
3000-3999
4000-4999
5000-5999
6000-6999
7130
7430-7439

7310
7350
PCRA

8980

EXPENDITURES - Paid from State and Local Sources

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Books and Supplies

Services and Other Operating Expenditures
Capital Outlay

State Special Schools

Debt Service

Total Direct Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund

Program Cost Report Allocations

Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations

TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources

TOTAL COSTS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

California Dept of Education
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Unaudited Actuals

Livermore Valley Joint Unified Special Education Maintenance of Effort 01 61200 0000000
Alameda County 2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year Report SEMA
2019-20 Expenditures by SELPA (SE-CY)
SELPA: Tri-Valley (CU)
Object Code Description Adjustments* Total
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - All Sources
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 0.00
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 0.00
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 0.00
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 0.00
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 0.00
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00
Total Direct Costs 0.00 0.00
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00
PCRA Program Cost Report Allocations 0.00
Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations 0.00 0.00
TOTAL COSTS 0.00 0.00
EXPENDITURES - Paid from State and Local Sources
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 0.00
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 0.00
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 0.00
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 0.00
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 0.00
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00
Total Direct Costs 0.00 0.00
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00
PCRA Program Cost Report Allocations 0.00
Total Indirect Costs and PCR Allocations 0.00 0.00
TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980 0.00 0.00
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources 0.00
TOTAL COSTS 0.00 0.00

California Dept of Education
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Livermore Valley Joint Unified

Alameda County

SELPA:

Tri-Valley (CU)

Unaudited Actuals

Special Education Maintenance of Effort

2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year

2019-20 Expenditures by SELPA (SE-CY)

01 61200 0000000
Report SEMA

Object Code

Description

Pleasanton Unified
(CU00)

Livermore Valley
Unified
(CU02)

Alameda COE
(CU03)

Dublin Unified
(CU05)

Mountain House
Elementary
(CU06)

Sunol Glen Unified

(cuor)

1000-1999
2000-2999
3000-3999
4000-4999
5000-5999
6000-6999
7130
7430-7439

7310
7350

8980

8980

EXPENDITURES - Paid from Local Sources

Certificated Salaries

Classified Salaries

Employee Benefits

Books and Supplies

Services and Other Operating Expenditures
Capital Outlay

State Special Schools

Debt Service

Total Direct Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs

Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund
Total Indirect Costs

TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources (from EXPENDITURES - Paid from State and Local
Sources section)

Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to State Resources
TOTAL COSTS

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

UNDUPLICATED PUPIL COUNT

* Attach an additional sheet with explanations of any amounts
in the Adjustments column.
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Livermore Valley Joint Unified
Alameda County

Unaudited Actuals
Special Education Maintenance of Effort
2019-20 Actual vs. Actual Comparison Year
2019-20 Expenditures by SELPA (SE-CY)

SELPA: Tri-Valley (CU)
Object Code Description Adjustments* Total
EXPENDITURES - Paid from Local Sources
1000-1999 Certificated Salaries 0.00
2000-2999 Classified Salaries 0.00
3000-3999 Employee Benefits 0.00
4000-4999 Books and Supplies 0.00
5000-5999 Services and Other Operating Expenditures 0.00
6000-6999 Capital Outlay 0.00
7130 State Special Schools 0.00
7430-7439 Debt Service 0.00
Total Direct Costs 0.00 0.00
7310 Transfers of Indirect Costs 0.00
7350 Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund 0.00
Total Indirect Costs 0.00 0.00
TOTAL BEFORE OBJECT 8980 0.00 0.00
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to Federal
Resources (from EXPENDITURES - Paid from State and Local
Sources section) 0.00
8980 Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues to State Resources 0.00
TOTAL COSTS 0.00 0.00
UNDUPLICATED PUPIL COUNT 0
* Attach an additional sheet with explanations of any amounts
in the Adjustments column.
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